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Consolidated Balance Sheet

At 31 March 2002

Non-Current Assets

Investment properties

Property, plant and equipment
Propetties held for/under development
Goodwill

Interests in associates

Inferests in jointly controlled entifies
Investments in securities

Other assefs

Current Assets
Inventories
Amounts receivable on contract work
Propetties under development for sale
Propetties held for sale
Trade receivables
Deposits, prepayments and
other receivables
Presale proceeds held by sfakeholders
Amounts due from jointly controlled
entities
Amounts due from associates
Taxation recoverable
Investments in securifies
Pledged bank deposits

Bank balances and cash

BB EXEKEE 2001/2002 F ],
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Notes

18
19
20
21
23
24
25
26

27
28
29
29
30

25

2002

BEERL
HK$'M

2,222.0
1,910.0
1,919.8

2.9

1,044.5
69.7
28.8

343.0

7,540.7

73.8
1,413.0
207.1
630.8
489
109.4
14.7
1,562.4

449
1,180.4

5286.7

2001
BEET
HK$'M
(EFHH)
(restated)

1,855.5
1,900.6
3,185.9
14.3
429.1
35.2
722
246.8

7,739.6
83.7
8.1

131.0
97.9

57.6
4.6

1,513.2

1,987.8

3,906.1



Consolidated Balance Sheet

At 31 March 2002

)
2002 2001
£ BEERT BEERL
Notes HK$'M HK$'M
(BHHFE)
(restated)
RBARE Current Liabilities
8 SRR EE R Trade payables and accrued charges 31 811.2 434.6
BYR S RHE MR FIR Deposits received and other payables 215.3 204.1
ARIRZEMFE Amounis payable on confract work 28 - 17.1
JE B & 1\ B S00R Amounts due fo associates 126.4 49.3
R BIR Taxation payable 3.0 71.2
BN —ZPBERRZKE Dividend payable o a minority
shareholder 40.0 =
—ERIBZRITEE Bank loans due within one year 35 207.3 94.7
—ERIBzEMAR Other liabilities due within one year 36 04 04
1,403.6 871.4
FEBEEFE Net Current Assets 3,883.1 3,034.7
11,423.8 10,774.3
EAR B Capital and Reserves
R Share capital 32 289.3 289.3
i Reserves 34 6,013.9 6,106.5
6,303.2 6,395.8
LEBRRES Minority Interests 413.6 351.4
FRBER Non-Current Liabilities
—FREBZFITEE Bank loans due affer one year 35 2,305.2 1,932.9
—FRIBZEMARE Other liabilities due affer one year 36 2,367.5 2,059.9
RERE Deferred faxation 37 343 343
4,707.0 4,027.1
11,423.8 10,774.3
|
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The financial statements on pages 49 to 129 were approved and authorised for issue by the Board of
TERAST-RARAEREREL YA TIEERR

52

Directors on 21 June 2002 and are signed on ifs behalf by:

R E0H
CHA Movu Zing Victor CHUNG Sam Tin Abraham
BExpEe Bz
Managing Director Director
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