於二零零二年三月三十一日

Consolidated Balance Sheet

At 31 March 2002

			2002	2001
		附註	百萬港元	百萬港元
		Notes	HK\$'M	HK\$'M
				(重新編列)
				(restated)
非流動資產	Non-Current Assets			
投資物業	Investment properties	18	2,222.0	1,855.5
物業、廠房及設備	Property, plant and equipment	19	1,910.0	1,900.6
待發展/發展中物業	Properties held for/under development	20	1,919.8	3,185.9
商譽	Goodwill	21	2.9	14.3
聯營公司之權益	Interests in associates	23	1,044.5	429.1
合營公司之權益	Interests in jointly controlled entities	24	69.7	35.2
證券投資	Investments in securities	25	28.8	72.2
其他資產	Other assets	26	343.0	246.8
			7,540.7	7,739.6
流動資產	Current Assets			
存貨	Inventories	27	73.8	83.7
合約工程之應收款項	Amounts receivable on contract work	28	-	8.1
待售發展中物業	Properties under development for sale	29	1,413.0	-
持作出售物業	Properties held for sale	29	207.1	131.0
應收貿易賬款	Trade receivables	30	630.8	97.9
按金、預付款項及其他應收款項	Deposits, prepayments and			
	other receivables		48.9	57.6
保管人所持有之預售所得款項	Presale proceeds held by stakeholders		109.4	4.6
應收合營公司款項	Amounts due from jointly controlled			
	entities		1.3	1.4
應收聯營公司款項	Amounts due from associates		14.7	15.2
可退回税款	Taxation recoverable		-	5.6
證券投資	Investments in securities	25	1,562.4	1,513.2
已抵押於銀行之存款	Pledged bank deposits		44.9	-
銀行結餘及現金	Bank balances and cash		1,180.4	1,987.8
			5,286.7	3,906.1
			5,286.7	3,906.1

綜合資產負債表

於二零零二年三月三十一日

Consolidated Balance Sheet

At 31 March 2002

			2002	2001	
		附註	百萬港元	百萬港元	
		Notes	HK\$'M	HK\$'M	
		110105	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(重新編列)	
				(restated)	
				,	
流動負債	Current Liabilities				
應付貿易賬款及應計費用	Trade payables and accrued charges	31	811.2	434.6	
已收按金及其他應付款項	Deposits received and other payables		215.3	204.1	
合約工程之應付款項	Amounts payable on contract work	28	-	17.1	
應付聯營公司款項	Amounts due to associates		126.4	49.3	
應付税項	Taxation payable		3.0	71.2	
應付一名少數股東之股息	Dividend payable to a minority				
	shareholder		40.0	_	
一年內到期之銀行借貸	Bank loans due within one year	35	207.3	94.7	
一年內到期之其他負債	Other liabilities due within one year	36	0.4	0.4	
T ロガガた穴心見良	emer maximise and rimini eme year	00			
			1,403.6	871.4	
			1,403.0	0/1.4	
流動資產淨值	Net Current Assets		3,883.1	3.034.7	
加到貝座 伊但	Nei Correin Assers		3,003.1	3,034.7	
			11 400 0	10 774 0	
			11,423.8	10,774.3	
資本及儲備	Capital and Reserves				
股本	Share capital	32	289.3	289.3	
	Reserves	34	6,013.9	6,106.5	
儲備	reserves	34	0,013.9	0,100.3	
			4 000 0	/ 005 0	
			6,303.2	6,395.8	
小弗里士排子			410.7	051.4	
少數股東權益	Minority Interests		413.6	351.4	
小 / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	N				
非流動負債	Non-Current Liabilities	0.5	0.005.0	1 000 5	
一年後到期之銀行借貸	Bank loans due after one year	35	2,305.2	1,932.9	
一年後到期之其他負債	Other liabilities due after one year	36	2,367.5	2,059.9	
遞延税項	Deferred taxation	37	34.3	34.3	
			4,707.0	4,027.1	
			11,423.8	10,774.3	
		,			

第49頁至第129頁所列之財務報表,經董事會於二零零二年六月二十一日核准及授權發出,並由下列董事代表簽署:

The financial statements on pages 49 to 129 were approved and authorised for issue by the Board of Directors on 21 June 2002 and are signed on its behalf by:

查懋成
CHA Mou Zing Victor
董事總經理
Managing Director

鍾心田

CHUNG Sam Tin Abraham

董事

Director